
 KRONOS 		FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	
Effective Date: 10/26/2022		Document:	Research and Development
Revised By: Nancy Zuniga		Program:	Specification Program
Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		Location:	GH/KRONOS

Item Name: OPAA GYROS SANDWICH KIT (4 GYRO KIT SANDWICH) Item Number: KT000013

Formula Number: Assembly WIP Items: (Meat - SBMK001097, Pita - SB000029, Sauce - SB000091)



UNIT NET WEIGHT	
19.8 oz	561 g
Tzatziki	4 Packets of Tzatziki Sauce
Gyro Meat	10 ounces of Gyro Meat
Pita Bread	1.6 oz ea / 4 count Pitass

ITEM PACKAGING

Primary Packaging:	Printed Inner & Plain Master	No. of Kits / Case:	6/19.8 oz. (561g) Kits (10 oz of Gyros, 4 Packets of Tzatziki, 1.6 oz ea / 4 count Pitass
	Case with In-House Label		
Cases Per Pallet:	96 cases per pallet	Case Gross Wt. (lbs):	9.80 lbs
Rows Per Pallet (Hi):	8 cases per high	Case Gross Wt. (kg):	4.44 kg
Cases Per Row (Ti):	12 cases per layer	Case Net Wt. (lbs):	7.425 lbs
Case Dimensions (Inches):	18.945 x 7.570 x 8.328 in.	Case Net Wt. (kg):	3.37 kg
GTIN Number:	100-75365-57322-0	Cases Cube (Cu. Ft.):	0.690 Cu. Ft.
UPC Number:	0-75365-57332-2	Pallet Pattern Height (In.):	72.12 in.
Pallet Weight (lb & kg):	1005.8 lbs (456 kg)		

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE & CODE DATE FORMAT

Storage Conditions:	FROZEN (0°F)	Distributed:	Frozen 0°F
Shelf Life from Production:	FROZEN (0°F): 365 DAYS "USE WITHIN 7 DAYS OF THAW"	Code Date Format:	Manufacturing: 22001 (On Master Box Only)
		ADD "FROZEN" to Use By Line	Example: 22 (Year) 001 (Julian Date)
			Used By On Inner & Master Boxes
			Use By: DEC 01 22 = MMM DD YY

Certified Kosher
NO

Certified Halal
NO

Certified Organic
NO

Certified CN
NO

INGREDIENT STATEMENT

INGREDIENTS:

Pita Bread: PITA BREAD: WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED ([NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SUGAR, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, GUAR GUM, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ENZYME [S], L-CYSTEINE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, ENZYMES AND/OR VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, FUMARIC ACID). **CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

Gyro Slices: BEEF, WATER, BREADCRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, SALT, YEAST), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL), ONIONS, SALT, LAMB. **CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.**

Tzatziki Sauce: WATER, CANOLA OIL, CUCUMBERS, NONFAT DRY MILK, GREEK YOGURT (GRADE A PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CREAM, PECTIN, ENZYMES, LIVE ACTIVE CULTURES: S. THERMOPHILUS, L. BULGARICUS, L. ACIDOPHILUS, BIFIDUS AND L. CASEI), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GUAR GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, GARLIC (GARLIC, WATER), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE). **CONTAINS: MILK.**

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 10/26/2022

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: GH/KRONOS

Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer



NUTRITIONALS PER SERVING SIZE

Recommend Serving Size: 1 Sandwich (140g)

Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Sandwich (140g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	430
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 26g	33%
Saturated Fat 9g	45%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 60mg	20%
Sodium 910mg	40%
Total Carbohydrate 30g	11%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 3g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 17g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 109mg	8%
Iron 3mg	15%
Potassium 129mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

ALLERGENS AND OTHER SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

	Column I	Column II	Column III
ALLERGEN	Present in the Product	Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Peanut	NO	NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	NO	NO
Milk and Dairy Products	YES	YES	YES
Eggs	NO	NO	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and Molluscs	NO	NO	NO
Soy	YES	YES	YES
Wheat	YES	YES	YES
Sesame Seeds	NO	YES	YES
Sulfites	YES	YES	YES
Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	NO	YES	YES

 KRONOS  <i>Together, Serving Up World Flavors.</i>	FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	
	Document:	Research and Development
Effective Date: 10/26/2022	Program:	Specification Program
Revised By: Nancy Zuniga	Location:	GH/KRONOS
Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer		

NUTRITIONALS VALUES (100g UNROUNDED)

Product: OPAA GYROS SANDWICH KIT (4 GYRO KIT SANDWICH)

Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.05	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.24	Magnesium (mg)	5.26
Gram Weight (g)	100.00	Cholesterol (mg)	42.78	Biotin (mcg)	0.02	Manganese (mg)	0.09
Calories (kcal)	303.65	Water (g)	41.33	Vitamin C (mg)	0.53	Molybdenum (mcg)	0.25
Calories from Fat (kcal)	166.68	Ash (g)	2.42	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0.00	Phosphorus (mg)	58.81
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	55.71	Insoluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.00	Potassium (mg)	94.15
Protein (g)	11.89	Vitamins		Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)	0.02	Selenium (mcg)	1.73
Carbohydrates (g)	21.66	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	14.77	Folate (mcg)	8.22	Sodium (mg)	657.98
Dietary Fiber 2016 (g)	0.23	Vitamin A - RE (RE)	0.21	Folate, DFE (mcg)	7.95	Zinc (mg)	0.54
Soluble Fiber (g)	0.00	Vitamin A - RAE (RAE)	0.28	Vitamin K (mcg)	0.45	Chloride (mg)	0.00
Total Sugars (g)	1.95	Carotenoid RE (RE)	0.00	Pantothenic Acid (mcg)	0.05	Poly Fats	
Added Sugars (g)	0.37	Retinol RE (RE)	0.00	Minerals		Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)	0.01
Disaccharides (g)	0.00	Beta-Carotene (mcg)	0.00	Calcium (mg)	77.51	Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)	0.04
Other Carbs (g)	0.16	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.15	Chromium (mcg)	0.11	Other Nutrients	
Fat (g)	18.56	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.13	Copper (mg)	0.03	Alcohol (g)	0.00
Saturated Fat (g)	6.19	Vitamin B3 (mg)	1.52	Fluoride (mg)	0.03	Caffeine (mg)	0.00
		Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)	0.90	Iodine (mcg)	0.00	Choline (mg)	0.00
Mono Fat (g)	7.74	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.03	Iron (mg)	1.95		
Poly Fat (g)	2.76						

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 10/26/2022

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: GH/KRONOS

Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

INNER AND MASTER CASE PACKAGING

INNER PACKAGING



MASTER CASE LABEL



SKU KT000013
PRODUCT OF USA

Opaa Gyros Kit

6 CNT / 19.8 oz KITS



1 007536 557322 0

KEEP FROZEN

NET WT. 7.425 lbs (3.37 kg)

Distributed By:

Grecian Delight Foods, Inc.

1201 Tonne Rd, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

www.OpaaBrand.com

(800) 621-4387

Document: Research and Development

Effective Date: 10/26/2022

Program: Specification Program

Revised By: Nancy Zuniga

Location: GH/KRONOS

Approved By: Nick Spondike, Chief Innovation Officer

PALLET PATTERN

Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Product Name	Grecian Delight Foods		
Product Code	6 Pack Sandwich		
Datafile Name	6 pack sandwich (1/18/2022)		
Load Ref.	1 C		
Cube Used	80.2 %	12	Case / La
Area Used	89.6 %	8	Layer / Lc
Pallet type	48X40	96	Case / Lc

		Length	Width	Height	Net	Gross	Volume
Case	(ID)	18.625	7.250	7.688 in	0.000	0.000 lb	0.60 c
Case	(OD)	18.945	7.570	8.328 in	0.000	0.000 lb	0.69 c
Product		45.420	37.890	66.620 in	0.000	0.000 lb	66.35 c
Load		48.000	40.000	72.120 in	0.000	50.000 lb	80.13 c

